SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION to honor Steve and Linda Ellis for 40 years of dedicated state service.

LANANE

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION to honor Steve and Linda Ellis
 for 40 years of dedicated state service.

Whereas, Steve Ellis was born in Anderson, Indiana and
graduated from Highland High School in 1970. He went on to
receive a Bachelor of Science degree from Ball State University
in 1974 and later earned a Master's degree;

7 Whereas, Steve served as the President of the Madison
8 County Teen Democrats and has worked for the Marion County
9 Department of Public Welfare and the Indiana Department of
10 Aging;

Whereas, Linda Ellis graduated from Pike High School in
 Indianapolis and studied English/Journalism at Ball State
 University;

Whereas, Linda currently works for the Indiana Child
Support Bureau as the Constituent Services Liaison;

Whereas, Linda is also known for her incredible cooking
skills creating marvelous meals and baking tasty cheesecakes,
brownies and other pastries;



2017

DR 3815/DI tw

1	Whereas, Steve and Linda now live in Fishers, Indiana with
2	their son Chris and their three Cavalier King Charles Spaniels.
3	Steve and Linda also enjoy attending IU basketball games; and
4	Whereas, Steve and Linda were honored on August, 19,
5	2016 for 40 years of service by the State of Indiana:
6	Therefore,
7 8	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
9	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors Steve and Linda Ellis
10	for 40 years of dedicated state service.
11	SECTION 2. That the Secretary of the Senate transmit copies of
12	this Resolution to Steve and Linda Ellis.

